1977
1979

1979-91
1980
1980-82
1981-82
1981-83
1981-83
1981
1982
1982-83
1983
1983-85

1984-91
1992-2004
1992-98
1994-98
1994-2000
1996-2004

1997-2004

ANITA HOLLANDER

Teacher

November Productions
484 W. 43 St. Suite 23-D
NYC, NY 10036-6341

(212) 695-2921

anitahollander@hotmail .com

Experience

Asst. Voice Teacher, Pre-College Program Carnegie Mellon University

Vocal Coach, The Absolute Monarch
European Tour (UK/Netherlands)

Voice Teacher, Private Students

Music Director/Teacher in Copenhagen

Voice Teacher for Actors

Voice Teacher for Actors

Voice Teacher for The Actors Space

Vocal Coach for Conservatory Program

Voice Teacher, Inner-City Program

Vocal Coach

Vocal Coach

Vocal Coach/Arranger, Murder Now?

Voice Teacher for Actors

Experimental Theatre Wing

Guest Artist/Teacher for Workshops

Music Teacher for Pre-School

Guest Artist/Teacher for Workshops

Substitute Music Teacher

Music Support (guest artist)

Conductor, Children’s Choir

Music Teacher for Pre-K Services

Guest Avrtist, Disability Workshops

Training

Carnegie Mellon University: BFA in Drama
Edith Skinner, Tim Monich, Jewel Walker, Trish Arnold, David Smukler,
Beatrice Krebs, Robert Page, Glynn Page, Elizabeth Orion

London Academy of Music & Dramatic Art: International Post-Graduate Course
Nigel Hawthorne, Jane Gibson, Nicholas Grace, Pam Barnard

Alexander Technique Institute & Pilates (New York & London):

Judith Liebowitz, Glynn MacDonald, Troup Mathews, Karen Coe

Roy Hart Workshop, NYC: Richard Armstrong

The Voice Bank, NYC: Charles Michel

Private Voice Teachers: Joan Lader, Candace Goetz, Ben DeLoache, Marilyn Evans

LAMDA Theatre Company

London, Boston, NYC
Mermaid Theatre/Denmark
Actors Workshop/Boston
Stage West/ Springfield MA
Hampshire College/Amherst
New Ehrlich Theatre/Boston
Newton Arts Center/Boston
Mirage Mime Theatre/Boston
Next Move Unlimited/Boston
Theatre Works/Boston

Tisch School of the Arts
New York University
Shaker Hts. High School/OH
43" Street Kids/NYC
Verona High School/NJ
Brick Church School/NYC
Public School 11/ NYC

The Village Temple/NYC
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Urban Improv/Boston MA
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