ANITA HOLLANDER

Teacher

November Productions 484 W. 43 St. Suite 23-D NYC, NY 10036-6341 (212) 695-2921 anitahollander@hotmail.com

Experience

1977	Asst. Voice Teacher, Pre-College Program	Carnegie Mellon University		
1979	Vocal Coach, The Absolute Monarch	LAMDA Theatre Company		
	European Tour (UK/Netherlands)			
1979-91	Voice Teacher, Private Students	London, Boston, NYC		
1980	Music Director/Teacher in Copenhagen	Mermaid Theatre/Denmark		
1980-82	Voice Teacher for Actors	Actors Workshop/Boston		
1981-82	Voice Teacher for Actors	Stage West/ Springfield MA		
1981-83	Voice Teacher for The Actors Space	Hampshire College/Amherst		
1981-83	Vocal Coach for Conservatory Program	New Ehrlich Theatre/Boston		
1981	Voice Teacher, Inner-City Program	Newton Arts Center/Boston		
1982	Vocal Coach	Mirage Mime Theatre/Boston		
1982-83	Vocal Coach	Next Move Unlimited/Boston		
1983	Vocal Coach/Arranger, Murder Now?	Theatre Works/Boston		
1983-85	Voice Teacher for Actors	Tisch School of the Arts		
	Experimental Theatre Wing	New York University		
1984-91	Guest Artist/Teacher for Workshops	Shaker Hts. High School/OH		
1992-2004	Music Teacher for Pre-School	43 rd Street Kids/NYC		
1992-98	Guest Artist/Teacher for Workshops	Verona High School/NJ		
1994-98	Substitute Music Teacher	Brick Church School/NYC		
1994-2000	Music Support (guest artist)	Public School 11/ NYC		
1996-2004	Conductor, Children's Choir	The Village Temple/NYC		
	Music Teacher for Pre-K Services			
1997-2004	Guest Artist, Disability Workshops	Urban Improv/Boston MA		

Training

Carnegie Mellon University: BFA in Drama

Edith Skinner, Tim Monich, Jewel Walker, Trish Arnold, David Smukler, Beatrice Krebs, Robert Page, Glynn Page, Elizabeth Orion

London Academy of Music & Dramatic Art: International Post-Graduate Course Nigel Hawthorne, Jane Gibson, Nicholas Grace, Pam Barnard

Alexander Technique Institute & Pilates (New York & London):

Judith Liebowitz, Glynn MacDonald, Troup Mathews, Karen Coe

Roy Hart Workshop, NYC: Richard Armstrong

The Voice Bank, NYC: Charles Michel

Private Voice Teachers: Joan Lader, Candace Goetz, Ben DeLoache, Marilyn Evans